\

Basic

1 Tutorial Channel

2 AETN-PBS HD

3 AETN-Create

4 AETN-Kids

5 AETN-World

6  KYTV-NBC Springfield HD

7 KOLR-Grit

8  KXMP MeTV Harrison

9  KSPR-ABC Springfield HD

10 KYCW Cozi TV

n KTHV-CBS Little Rock HD

12 KRBK-FOX Springfield HD

13 KOZL-MyNetworkTV HD

14 KOZL-Bounce

15 KWBM-Daystar

16 KOLR-CBS Springfield HD

17 KOLR-Laff

18  KSPR Antenna TV

19 KYCW-The CW Springfield HD

20 KYWX WeatherNation

21  K26GS-LD Heroes & Icons

Expanded

32 ESPNHD

33 ESPN2HD

101  ESPN HD

102 ESPN 2 HD

103 SEC HD

106 FanDuel Sports Network
Southwest HD

107 FanDuel Sports Network
Southwest Extra HD

108 FOX Sports 1HD

151  CNNHD

152 CNBC HD

153 MSNBC HD

154 FOX News HD

160 HLN HD

181 Motortrend HD

182 National Geographic HD

183 History Channel HD

184 Investigation Discovery HD

185 Animal Planet HD

187 Discovery Channel HD

222 Disney HD

225 Cartoon Network

235 Freeform HD

251 FXHD

252 FXX HD

ZiRitter
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
37
38
39
40
41
157
158
331
332

253
254
258
259
260
261

262
263
264

265
266
268
269
270
27

284
301

306
309
320
351

353
354

K26GS-LD3 Comet
K26GS-LD4 TheGrio
K26GS-MeTV
K26GS-Charge!
K26GS-LD6 TBD
K26GS-LD7 Infowars/OAN
K26GS-Gospel Broadcasting
Network

KRBK-Movies!

KRBK-lon

WeatherNation HD
Jewelry TV
KTHV-Antenna TV
KTHV-Justice Network
KTHV-Quest
KOZL-Escape

C-SPAN HD

C-SPAN 2 HD

QvC

HSN

A&E HD

Lifetime HD

TBS HD

TNT HD

Oxygen HD

Syfy HD

USA HD

Hallmark HD
Hallmark Movies &
Mysteries HD

AMC HD

TLC HD

Lifetime Movie Network HD
Women's Entertainment HD
Independent Film HD
NewsNation HD

BBC America HD
Bravo HD

TruTV HD

E! Entertainment HD
OWN HD

Travel HD

Food Network HD
HGTV HD

NexTV Lineup for Residential
North Central Arkansas

Select

34 ACC

42 Outlaw

105  NFL Network HD

109 FOX Sports 2 HD

m Tennis Channel HD
122 Golf Channel HD

123 MAVTV HD

155 FOX Business Network HD
186  Science HD

188  FYI

197  American Heroes HD
198 Discovery Life

200 Military History

201 Nat Geo Wild HD

221  Discovery Family HD
223 Disney Jr. HD

227 Disney XD HD

Select Music

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625

Hit List

Pop Adult
Standards

Jukebox Oldies
Flashback 70s
Everything 80s
Nothin’ But 90s
Maximum Party
Groove Disco & Funk
Dance Clubbn’
Holiday Hits

Classic Rock
Alternative

Rock

Heavy Metal

Alt Rock Classics
The Blues

Adult Alternative
Folk Roots

Rock Alt-Country Americana
Hot Country

No Fences

Country Classics
Bluegrass

Christian Pop & Rock

232
233
234
236
237
238
239
243
256
282
31
319

322
352
355
359

626
627
628
629
630
631

632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641

642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650

Alpena Western Grove
Everton
Jasper

St. Joe

Boomerang

The Cowboy Channel HD
Game Show Network
Hillsong

The Word Network

UP HD

Positiv TV

EWTN

AXS TV

Lifetime Real Women
Viceland HD

GAC Family Stories Well
Told HD

RFD

Destination America HD
Magnolia Network
Cooking Channel HD

Gospel

Soul Storm
Hip-Hop/R&B
Classic RnB & Soul
Hip Hop

Jazz Masters

Jazz Now

Smooth Jazz

The Chill Lounge
The Spa

Easy Listening
Popular Classics
Classic Masters
Chamber Music
Broadway
Eclectric Electronic
Y2K

Jammin

Exiitos Tropicales
Exitos del Momento
Retro Latino
Ritmos Latinos
Rock En Espanol
Romance Latino
Kids Stuff
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North Central Arkansas

ADD-ON PACKAGES:

HBO

401 HBO East HD 407 HBO Zone East

403 HBO 2 East 408 HBO Pacific

404 HBO Signature East 409 HBO 2 Pacific

405 HBO Family East 410 HBO Signature West

406 HBO Comedy East 411 HBO Family West
Cinemax

421 Cinemax East HD 425  Thriller Max East

423 More Max East 426 Cinemax West

424 Action Max East 427 More Max West
Showtime

431 Showtime HD East 441  Showtime Showcase West
433 Showtime 2 East 442  Showtime Extreme West
434 Showtime Showcase East 443  SHOXBET

435 Showtime Extreme East 451  The Movie Channel East

436 Showtime Next East 452 The Movie Channel Xtra East
437 Showtime Family Zone 453 The Movie Channel West
438 Showtime Women East 454  The Movie Channel Xtra West
439 Showtime West 455  Flix East

440 Showtime 2 West

NexTV Lineup for Residential

STARZ &Encore

461

462
463
464
465
466
468
469
470
471

472

STARZ HD East

STARZ West

STARZ Edge East

STARZ Cinema East
STARZ Kids & Family East
STARZ Comedy East
STARZ Edge West

Starz in Black
STARZEncore East
STARZEncore Westerns East
STARZEncore Classic East

Sports Package

35
36
1o

ESPNews HD
ESPNU HD
Outdoor Channel HD

Movie Package

257
267
281

283
470
471

472
473
474

HD Net Movies

Turner Classic Movies HD
FXM HD

Sundance HD

STARZEncore East
STARZEncore Westerns East
STARZEncore Classic East
STARZENncore Suspense East
STARZEncore Black East

473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481

482

n2
18

475
476
477
478
479
480
481

482

Alpena Western Grove
Everton
Jasper

St. Joe

STARZENncore Suspense East
STARZEncore Black East
STARZENncore Action East
STARZEncore West
STARZENncore Westerns West
STARZENncore Classic West
STARZENncore Suspense West
STARZEncore Black West
STARZENncore Action West
STARZEncore Family East

Sportsman Channel HD
NFL Red Zone

STARZENncore Action East
STARZEncore West
STARZENncore Westerns West
STARZENncore Classic West
STARZENncore Suspense West
STARZEncore Black West
STARZENncore Action West
STARZEncore Family East
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